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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ep THE 

STATE OF MAIN , 
PASSED AT THE SESSION 

"'''HICH COMMENCED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE EIGHTH DA Y OF ~I H{CH, ONE 1'HOUSAND EIGHT 

HUDNRED AND TWENTY-SIX. 
,,'1 

PUBLISHED A.GREEABLY 7'0 THE RESOLVE OF THE 20th JUNE, IB20. 

PRINTED nY 'rJIOMAS TODD ......... PRINTER TO THE STATE. 

1826. 
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STATE OF MAINE. 
IV1Y ROLL oj the ;Members oj the House oj RepI'csentatives, of 

the siJJth Legislat'U:l'e, oj the Stette of Metine, held in POI'tletnd, be~ 
ginning on Wednesdety, Jetnual'Y foul'th, and ending Jlfa'/'ch 
eighth, in the yew' oj ou'/' Lord one thousand eight hundl'ed etncl 
twenty six. 
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JJljred, Johil Sayward, Jr. 30 64 134 
Buxton, Samuel Hill, 15 64 131 
Berwick, William Weymouth, 45 56 121 
Biddqorcl, Seth Spring, 20 64 132 

\ 
Cornislv, Simeon Pease, 35 64 135 
Elliot, William Fogg, 60 64 140 
Jfollis, John Smith, 20 64 132 
Kittery, Josluia T. Chase, 60 {)4 140 
Kennebunk, Edward E. Bourne, 30 64 134 
Kennebunk Port, Daniel W. Lord, 25 61 127 
Limington, Simeon Strout, Jr. 30 64 1034 
Llj11Utn, Nathaniel Hill, 25 64 133 
Limericlc, Jonathan Hayes, 30 64 134 
Lebetnon, Samuel Pray, 50 64 138 
Newfield, Gamaliel E. Smith, 40 39 86 ~fj 50 
Pw'sonsfield, Noah Weeks, 40 64 136 
South Bemiclc, Joshua Roberts, 50 00 136 
Saco, George Parcher, 15 64 131 
SanJOI'd, John Powers, 40 64 136 
Slwpleigh, John Trafton. tlO 64 138 
Wettel'borough, Phinehas Ricker, 30 64 134· 
Wells, Nicholas Gilman, 30 64 134 
YOl'lc, Elihu Bragdon, 55 64 139 

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND. 
Brunswick, Peter O. Alden, 30 64 134 
Bridgton, John Willett, 40 64 136 
Betldwin, Rufus Sanborn, 30 64 134 
Cumberlctnd, Nicholas Rideout, Jr. j 5 64 131 
Cetpe Elizetbeth, Micah Higgins, 10 64 130 
.DcLnville, Ebenezer Witham,jr. 35 64 135 
Durlwm, Allen H. Cobb, 25 64 133 
Freeport, Edmlmd Pratt, 15 64 131 
Fetlmouth, William Crabtree, 10 64 130 
COI'ham, Clark Dyer, 10 64 130 
(,;myv .Meshach' Humphrey, 20 64 l~Z 
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J1finol, Willard H.Woodbury,35 64 135 
New Gloucester, John Webber, 25 64 133 
North- Yctrm.outh, Jacob Mitchell, 10 64 130 
Otisfie ld, Jonathan Britton, 40 64 136 
PORTLAND, Isaac Adams, 64 128 

" Stephen Longfellow, 64 128 

" Sau\Uel Fessenden, 57 114 
Polctnd, William Dunn, 30 64 134 
Rctymoncl, Henry Jordan, 30 64 134 
Standish, Benjamin Poland, 20 64 132 
Sccwborof6gh, Henry V. CUlUston, 10 64 130 
Westbrook, William Slemons, Jr. 5 64 129 
1¥tncllwm, John Eveleth, 15 37 77 

COUNTY OF LINCOLN. 
Bath, Joseph F. Wingate, 35 64 135 
Bowdoin, Charles Potter, . 40 59 126 
Bowdoinlwm, George Jewett, 45 6L1 136 
Boothbcty, John McKown, 65 64 141 
Bristol, Aaron Blaney, 65 64 141 32 
Camden, Frye Hall, 100 23 66 
D1'csden, George Houdlette, 50 46 102 
Edgecomb, 1Vestbrook Greenleaf, 65 64 141 
Hope, Abiathar Richardson,100 64 148 
Georgetown, Benjamin Riggs, 50 64 138 
Jq]'erson, Justus Richardson, 75 64 143 
Litchfield, David C. Burr, 50 48 106 $ 6 
Lisbon, Aaron Dwinall, 35 64 135 
Lewiston, Dan Read, 35 64 135 
Montville, Joseph Gowin, 105 64 149 
New Cctstle, Edward Kavanagh, 60 64 140 
Nobleborough, Ephraim Rollins, 65 64 141 
St. Gem'ge, Joseph Gilchrist, 95 64 147 
Thonwston, John Ruggles,Speake}',90 64 2~/4 

Topslwm, Nahum Perkins, 30 59 124 
fVashington, Samuel Doe, 90 64 146 
fViscctsset, Daniel Quinnam, 50 64 138 
Warren, Amos H. Hodgman, 85 55 12~1 . 

fValdoborough, Charles Samson, 75 64 143 
Whitefield, Joseph Bailey, 60 45 102 
Woolwich, Ebenezer Delano, 45 64 137 

COUNTY OF HANCOCK. 
Belfast, Ralph C. Johnson, 120 ()2 148 
Belmont, James Weymouth, 1~0 64 152 
Bucksport, Samuel M. Pond, 5 10 

" Samuel Little, 155 43 11 "{ 
Castine, William Abbot, 160 50 132 
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Deal'Isle, ~George Kimball, 200 53 146 
Eden, Abraham Thomas, 205 51 143 
Ellsworth, John G. Deane, 180 44 124 

,., 
14 

FmnkJort, Thomas Snow, 145 58 145 
.Tackson, Silas Wan'en, 125 64 153 
Islesborough, ~·c. Josiah Farrow, 145 64 157 
Odand, Charles Hutchins,jr .160 41 114 3 6 
Prospect, William French) 2d,150 44 118 
Sedgwick, Jonathan Allen, 185 62 161 
Vinalhaven, George Dyer, 150 51 132 
,sttllivan, John Sargent, 200 64 168 
Searsmont, Harry Hazeltine, 100 51 122 

COUN'l'Y OF WASHINGTON. 
Addison, John B. Wass, 260 55 162 
Calais, Anson G. Chandler, 310 47 156 
Dennysville, Jonas Farnsworth, 300 61 182 
Eastpol·t, Timothy Pillsbury, 300 42 1L14 
Lubec, J abez Mowrr.' 300 47 154 3 6 
Jlfachias, Obadiah Hil , 250 42 134 2 4 
Steuben, Joseph Adams, 250 49 148 

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC. 
Attgttsta, Robert Howard, 60 64 140 
Albion, John Winslow, 90 64 146 
China, Abisha Benson, 85 47 111 3 6 

f' : Clinton, Samuel Hudson, 85 56 129 
Fayette, Merrill Clough, 65 64 141 
Dearborn, Peaslee Mornll, Jr. 75 64 143 
Farmington, Edward Butler, 8047 110 
Gcmliner, George Evans, 55 64 139 
Greene, Alfred Pierce, 45 64 137 
Hallowell, William Clark, 60 64 140 
Joy, Phinehas S. Bennet, 105 64 149 
Leeds, Thomas "V.Bridgham,55 40 91 1 )2 

Monmouth, Benjamin White, 50 64 138 
Jliount Vemon, Elijah Morse, 70 47 108 
Pittston, Eliakim Scamman, 60 44 100 20 40 
Readfield, Jere Page, 60 50 112 
Sidney, Rellel Howard, 65 64 141 
Vassalborottgh, Joseph R. Abbot, 70 47 108 
Waterville, Timothy Boutelle, 80 56 128 
'Wilton, Ephraim Woodman, 80 64 144 
Winthrop, Nathan Howard, 55 64 139 

COUNTY OF OXFORD. 
J1lbany, Asa Cummings, 60 64 140 
Bethel, Timothy Ha:;;tings, ~'O 64 14':! 
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Denmm'/c, Samuel Gibson, 45 49 r~!f 
Hebron, Stephen Myrick, 45 04 137 
Jay, Moses Stone, 70 64 142 
Livermore, Thomas Chase, Jr. 60 60 132 
Norwcty, Uriah Holt, 50 59 128 
Plantation No.4, John Storer, 85 39 95' 
Paris, Simeon Cummings, 50 57 124 
Pm·ter, William Towle, 40 60 128 
Rumford, Francis Cushman, 70 64 142 
Hartford, Daniel Hutchinson, 55 64 139 
Turner, Timothy Howe, 55 63 13'" <'4 

WatClJord, Eleazer HamlinI' 50 64 138. 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET. 
Jlnson, Joseph Moore, 115 64 151 
Jlvon, Nehemiah Hunt, 110 64 150 
BloomjieZcl, Eleazer Coburn, 95 64 14~( 

Embden, Lemuel Witham, 125 64 153 
Fairfield, Samuel Taylor, Jr. 90 64 146 
IIarmony, Thomas Herrick, 125 64 153 
Kingfield, Rufus K. J. Porter, 120 64 152 
Jlfercer, Abel Baker, 90 57 132 
Palmym, Henry Warren, 110 64 150 
Plantation .No.5, Jonas Heald, 120 64 152 
8010n, Josiah French, 120 64 152 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT. 
Bango)', David J. Bent, 140 64 156 
Brewer, Luther Eaton, 150 61 152 ' 
Dovel', Thomas Davie, 175 52 139 
Exetm', Winthrop r:hapman,150 64 158 
Hampden, Daniel Emery, 145 50 129 9 18 
Maxfield, Joseph McIntosh, 185 61 159 i 
Newport, Noah K. George, 145 64 157 " I , I 
Clerk, James L. Child, 84 294 

.f1ssistant ClerIc, Herbert T. Moore, 64 192 
Door-lceeper, Page ~ .~ 

and .flttcndant, Thomas Baker, 64 256 

Hottse oj Rep)'esentatiIJes, JIIlarch 8, 18215. 
The Committee on the Pay Roll of the House of Repre-

sentatives, Rep0l'tJ That the amount of travel and attendance 
of the Members at the present Sessiou, the additional pay of 
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,the Speake.rand the additional allowance to Aaron Blaney ~ 
for extra service on the Committee of Accounts, made up Ol~ 
this Roll, by order of the House, together with the pay of the 
Clerk, Assjstant Clerk, DOOl·.keeper, Page and Attenaant, to 
be twenty on.e thousand one hundred and sixty three dollars, 
and report herewith a Resolve. 

ALFRED PIERCE, Per Order. 

CHAPTER LXVII. 

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the House ofReprelientatives. 

Resolved, That there be .allowed and paid out of the 1'reasuu 

ry of this State, to the several persons mentioned in the pre­
ceding Roll, the several sums set against their respective 
;names, amounting to twenty one thousand one hundred and 
;fifty three dollars. 

[Jlpproved by the Governor, March 8,1826.) 

CHAPTER LXVIII. 

Resolve in favor of Amos H. Hodgman. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treas­
ury of the State to Amos H. Hodgman, the sum of eighteen 
dollars for nine ,days attendance, as a member of the House of 
Representatives: the saml;) not being made up in the Pay Roll 
of the House by mistake. 

[Jlppmved by the Governm', March 8, 1826.] 

CHAPTER LXIX. 

Resolve additional to a Re,solve apportioning the Representatives 011 the 
several Counties, Towns, Plantations and Classes, on the first appor­
tionment . 

. Resolved, That until another apportionment of Representa­
tlves, each of the towns hereafter named, may choose a Rep­
resentative for the political years herein prescribed to them 
l'espectively, to wit; the towns in Lincoln County, as follows. 
Lewiston, for the years eighteen hundred twenty seven, eighteen 
11 undred twenty nine and eighteen hurldred thirty one; JVales, 
.for the years eighteen hundred twenty eight and eighteen hund-


